TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Envoy Corporation		10/27/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Envoy LLC	
Street Address:	2 Lakeview Place, 15 Century Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37214	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0688323	CONTROL-O-FAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)742-0410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-742-7760

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Brewer
Address Line 1: 315 Deaderick Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115992-375
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Brewer
Signature:	/Robert L. Brewer/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0067

900143837

Date:	09/23/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=envoy name change#page1.tif source=envoy name change#page2.tif source=envoy name change#page3.tif source=envoy name change#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0068

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

ENVOY CORPORATION

This Certificate of Conversion of Envoy Corporation (the "Corporation") to a Limited Liability Company, dated October 27, 2006, is being filed pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Envoy Corporation.

SECOND: The date the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was first filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was January 21, 2000.

<u>THIRD</u>: The original name of the Corporation as set forth in its original Certificate of Incorporation is Pine Merger Corp.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation shall be converted as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Envoy LLC.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

CC1:750942.2

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:50 PM 10/27/2006 FILED 12:50 PM 10/27/2006 SRV 060988824 - 3163775 FILE IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the day and year first written above.

ENVOY CORPORATION

Charles A. Mele

Executive Vice President

CC1:750942.2

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ENVOY LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Envoy LLC (the "Limited Liability Company"), dated October 27, 2006, is being duly executed and filed by Charles A. Mele, as an authorized person to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del.</u> <u>C.</u> §18-201 <u>et seq.</u>) (the "<u>DLLCA</u>").

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute this Certificate of Formation, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is Envoy LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the Limited Liability Company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

<u>THIRD:</u> The Limited Liability Company reserves the right to amend its Certificate of Formation from time to time in accordance with the DLLCA.

FOURTH: The initial Limited Liability Company Agreement of the Company (the "<u>LLC Agreement</u>") shall be adopted by its sole member. The LLC Agreement may contain any provision for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Limited Liability Company not inconsistent with law or this Certificate of Formation.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:50 PM 10/27/2006 FILED 12:50 PM 10/27/2006 SRV 060988824 - 3163775 FILE IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first written above.

Charles A. Mele Authorized Person

CC1:750941.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 09/23/2009